T

STAFF
Lead Pastor:
Andrew Eby andrew@npmbchurch.com
Associate Pastor of Community Life/Counselor:
Don Banman don@npmbchurch.com

Creekside Fellowship Church Plant Pastor:

David Hildebrand david@creeksidefellowship.com
Youth Pastoral Apprentice:

Korlynd Fehr korlynd@npmbchurch.com
Director of Children’s Ministry:

Emily Fehr emily@npmbchurch.com
Counselor:
Gwen Koop gwen@npmbchurch.com

Finance & Admin Support: Bev Amendt-bev@npmbchurch.com
Reception & Admin Support: Cassie Jenkins-office@npmbchurch.com

ELDERS
Carl Reimer (Moderator)  clreimer80@gmail.com
Brad Klassen bradley klassen@gmail.com
Dave Braun obraun@telus.net
John Siemens jsiemensl234@hotmail.com
Cameron Eggie cameron.a.eggie@gmail.com
Austin Hillis austinl hillis@gmail.com

Church Office: 250-785-3869 ¢ 10816 - 106 St. ¢ Fort St. John, BC V1] 5V2
Web Page: www.npmbchurch.com

E-mail Address: office@npmbchurch.com

Office Hours: Mon.-Thurs. ¢ 9:00am - 3:00pm

PRAYER CHAIN:

* Marie- 250-787-1302 *Elfrieda - 250-785-5833

* Janet - 250-785-3605 *Alice - 250-785-3301

Operating Budget Report
NPMB Church

Last Week’s Giving Giving to Date Budget to Date

$12,236.85 $152,284.53 $207,795.72

Creekside Fellowship Church Plant
Last Week’s Giving Giving to Date Budget to Date
$946.29 $93.449.40 $52,806.96

(Our church year end is April)
Online Giving Option: e-transfers@npmbchurch.com
or use the Giving button on the website to donate through RebelGive

Stay Connected!

Text "Connect" to (778)400-4549 and
fill out the connect card to keep up
to date with what's going on at
NPMB!

Check out our church library.
Fiction & non-fiction, adult & children.
And movies.
Located downstairs.

MAGRECHE: DEFENDINC
~YOUR:

R.C: SPROUY

rightnow meDIA

The NPMB Bible Study library is digital..

AND GIG!/

To sign-up for FREE go to www.
rightnowmedia.org/Account/Invite/
npmbechurch

WELCOME TO

NenhlBEace
MBIChUrch

July 24th, 2022

“We exist to glority God and make
disciples of Jesus Christ.”




Church Family News ________ Missionary Corner |

9:00am Worship Service (livestreamed and in person)
No Children’s Church

11:00am Worship Service
No Children’s Church

This Week

Monday Young Adults at 7:00pm
Meeting with Dorothy (Mujeres Nuevo Comienzo) at
7:00pm in the coffee room (see Church Family News for
info)

Tuesday Senior Youth at 7:00pm

Wednesday Women's Morning Bible Study at 9:30am

Prayer Needs

Please join us in praying for the ministry of the week: Northern Centre of
Hope Shelter

Note: If you have a prayer request/praise item you would like to include in the
bulletin, please contact the church office with the details.

There will be no Children’s Church for the remainder of July due to
lack of volunteers. We will offer Children’s Church in August if we are
able to find volunteers.

It’s that time of year again when lawns need to be mowed. There is a
sign up sheet on the table in the foyer . If you are able to do a week some
time over the summer please sign up. Unfortunately we do not have a
lawnmower at this time and you are asked to bring your own.

If you are 18-25 and looking for a fantastic faith-adventure based
Discipleship Program join Steinbach Bible College this fall for Pursuit!
(Find more info at https:/ /youtu.be/cEJnenstPRM). Travel portion
includes Vancouver Island and Brazil. Contact Kaylene Buhler,
kbuhler@SBCollege.ca for more information or apply at SBCollege.ca by
August 1.

R and M will be doing a Q&A evening here at the church tonight (July
24th) at 6:30pm. They will be discussing the work they do overseas. It
would be great for as many people as possible to come and interact with
them, and to show their support. See you there!

The entire NPMB staff would like to extend our gratitude to each and
every person who so faithfully served the children of this church and
community during our very successful Rocky Railway VBS. Though
there are too many of you to name, please know that if you assisted in any
way, we are so thankful for you and the gifts God granted you to serve
with. We would also like to take this opportunity to thank our Children’s
Director Emily for her dedication to guiding and stewarding our children
in their walk with Christ. Thank you, Emily.

Mujeres Nuevo Comienzo (MNC), located in Baja Mexico, opened in
2011. MNC provides women (and their children) who have been victims
of sexual abuse and domestic violence an opportunity to work through
past traumas and to dream about the future in a safe and caring
environment. Dorothy, the founder of MNC, is here in Fort St. John and
would love for you to come to the NPMB church coffee room Monday,
July 25 at 7:00pm to learn more about this amazing ministry.

The Sieberts have sent an update on their missionary work which can
be found in their missionary mail slot.

Please pray for our missionary Mr. Valdas Vaitkevicius, who is with
Ministry to At Risk Children in Lithuania. At risk children from
troubled homes are being impacted by the love of Christ through this
Christian daycare center. The center is hosted in a local church, where
children are given help with their homework, hot meals, and are
involved in games, sports and Bible lessons. They also receive an
opportunity to participate in Christian summer camps.



